9-8-06

Q94229

MODIFIED Form PTO-1595	10007052	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE							
(Rev. 10/02)	10330/253 112115 UNLY	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	rademark Office: Please record the atta	ched original documents or copy thereof.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		ss of receiving party(ies):							
Fumiyuki SUZUKI; Noriko EIHA; Hideaki NA		FUJI PHOTO FILM CO., LTD.							
Hiroshi IWANAGA	210, Nakanuma, Mi	210, Nakanuma, Minami-ashigara-shi, Kanagawa, Japan							
		P							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	lYes ☑ No	<u>~</u> ∞ ■							
3. Nature of conveyance:		 S.C. <b>■</b>							
☑ <sup>t</sup> Assignment ☐ Merger		1921 1521							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	;	32(							
☐ Other	· ·	<i>≠</i> = ■							
Execution Date: August 10, 2006	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No							
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):									
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 10, 2006									
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)								
Not yet assigned	Unknown								
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No									
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ondence 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:							
concerning document should be mailed:		1							
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$40.00							
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.								
23373		be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.							
CUSTOMER NUMBER		rected and authorized to charge all required							
		ssue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit  0. Please also credit any overpayments to said							
	Deposit Account.	o. Thease also elected any overpayments to said							
	8. Deposit Account	Number:							
4		19-4880							
		e copy of this page if paying by deposit account)							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
9. Statement and signature.									
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the f original document.	oregoing information is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the							
Dand M.	qui								
	7 22 062	September 8, 2006							
Darryl Mexic	Reg. No. 23,063	Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2									
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:									
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES  Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office									
P.O. Box 1450									
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450									

09/13/2006 DBYRNE

00000307 11517831 40.00 OP

01 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018292 FRAME: 0383

## **Assignment**

					Assigi	men	L				
	Whereas	s, I/W	e, Fur	niyı	ıki SUZUKI and I	Noriko E	IHA of	f <u>c/o Fu</u> j	i Photo	Film Co.	<u>, Ltd.,</u>
					Kanagawa, Japan ., 210, Nakanuma						
hereina	after calle	d ass	ignor(s	s), h	ave invented certa	in impro	vement	ts in			
PLAS	TIC OPTI	CAL	COMPO	NEN	TS, OPTICAL U	NIT USI	NG THE	SAME	AND ME	THOD OF	FORMING
INOR	GANIC MO	DISTU	JRE-PF	COOF	'COATING ON PI	ASTIC	OPTICA	L COMP	ONENTS	L.	
	ecuted an				Letters Patent of and	the Unite	ed State:	s of Am	erica th	erefor on	
<u>Japan</u> inventi	(assigned	e), de	sires to	aco	m Co., Ltd. of 21 quire the entire rig ates patents to be	ght, title,	and inte	erest in t			
	Now the	refore	e, for v	alua	able consideration	, receipt	whereo	f is here	by ackn	nowledged	i,
inventi under i any Le success necessa	ee, its suction disclosts. U.S.C. tters Pate sors and a	cesso sed th §119 nt gra ussign assig	rs and nerein: ), and l anted u as; and gnee in	assi for t /we pon I/w	assignor(s), hereb gns, the entire rig he United States of request the Direct the invention set will execute with nnection with the	ht, title a of Ameri tor – U.S forth in hout furt	and inter ca, include. Patent the applicher cons	rest in thuding the tand Trailing to the tand Trailing to the tand	ne applice right to ademark to the ason all pa	cation and to claim p k Office to ssignee, it apers deen	l the riority o issue s ned
	ılvania Av	venue	, NW,	Wa	nd request our atte shington, DC 200	37-3213		rt here ir	n parent		)
and on	plication		or of a	,	filedapplication when	1			th	he filing d	ate
and ap	piication	numo	er or s	aid i	application when	known.					
Date:	August	10,	2006	s/	Fuuriyul Fumiyuki SUZUKI	ci Si	ızuki	-			
Date:	August	10,	2006	s/	Noriko Noriko EIHA	Eiho	Z				
Date:	August	10,	2006	s/	Hideaki Hideaki NARUSE	Cha	ruse.		·		·
Date:	August	10, 2	2006	s/	Zwoski Hiroshi IWANAGA	Swam	rga_				

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 09/08/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018292 FRAME: 0384